
2021 Baylor University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 22, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 27-23   Conf: 8-9   Home: 12-9   Away: 14-9   Neutral: 1-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (286), Opp (297)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (16)   IBB: Team (1), Bower (1), Opp (4)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), LaValley (5), Collazos (1), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (78-89), LaValley (30-
34), Rodoni (21-24), Holman-Mansell (11-13), Binford (6-7), Collazos (6-6), Thompson (3-3), Judisch (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Gilbert, Lou .327 50-50 153 35 50 13 2 5 20 82 .536 21 2 18 0 .415 0 4 18-20 75 12 1 .989
4 Hott, Emily .310 47-47 126 35 39 9 0 4 18 60 .476 20 6 24 1 .425 1 1 3-5 82 82 4 .976
10 Ellis, Taylor .308 48-46 143 15 44 6 2 4 24 66 .462 5 0 19 2 .331 0 0 0-1 23 88 4 .965
34 McGlaun, Goose .303 50-50 152 29 46 10 1 5 26 73 .480 17 0 23 0 .366 3 1 4-4 348 10 3 .992
44 Bower, Josie .289 46-43 121 15 35 8 0 0 15 43 .355 11 8 14 1 .386 0 0 3-3 22 1 0 1.000
41 Binford, Aliyah .284 46-46 141 18 40 9 0 5 28 64 .454 7 2 27 0 .322 2 0 2-2 35 72 8 .930
99 LaValley, Zadie .210 43-39 105 5 22 6 0 2 19 34 .324 19 1 25 0 .331 2 0 1-1 195 21 2 .991
25 Dawson, Nicky .394 19-19 66 20 26 2 5 0 7 38 .576 5 1 7 0 .444 0 0 11-13 16 0 0 1.000
22 Watson, Ana .353 13-13 34 9 12 3 0 1 13 18 .529 3 2 5 0 .425 1 0 0-3 5 0 0 1.000
19 Judisch, Maren .333 17-4 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 3 1 .800
55 Kettler, Maddison .280 33-29 75 9 21 3 1 0 11 26 .347 9 0 7 0 .353 1 4 4-7 14 0 0 1.000
8 Smith, Hannah .157 38-21 51 10 8 0 0 1 3 11 .216 5 0 11 0 .232 0 3 1-1 29 3 1 .970
23 Avalos, Alyssa .129 36-10 31 10 4 0 0 0 1 4 .129 2 0 8 0 .182 0 1 2-4 15 0 1 .938
13 Thompson, Hannah .129 24-6 31 0 4 1 0 0 6 5 .161 1 1 8 0 .182 0 0 0-0 23 0 0 1.000
15 Collazos, Sydney .091 29-22 55 4 5 1 0 0 3 6 .109 4 2 10 0 .180 0 2 1-1 68 10 3 .963
18 Selman, Campbell .050 31-12 20 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .050 0 1 10 0 .095 0 0 1-1 21 26 4 .922
12 Cross, Kendall .000 7-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 1 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 19 0 0 1.000
45 Ellington, Katie .000 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .273 50-50 1313 215 358 71 11 27 194 532 .405 131 27 221 4 .348 10 16 51-66 995 372 34 .976
Opponents .258 50-50 1304 197 336 49 2 46 183 527 .404 129 25 284 4 .334 7 29 39-46 992 366 38 .973

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
19 Judisch, Maren 2.89 3-1 14 4 2 1-1 0 37.1 32 12 12 10 20 4 0 5 .229 2 4 0 1 3
7 Rodoni, Gia 4.74 11-12 34 26 13 0-0 4 159.1 176 93 84 49 151 26 1 25 .278 10 10 0 2 21

5
Holman-Mansell,
Sidney 5.11 8-5 25 14 1 0-2 0 79.1 67 47 45 40 72 11 1 10 .220 21 7 0 3 2

41 Binford, Aliyah 5.82 5-5 19 6 1 1-1 1 55.2 61 45 36 30 41 8 0 6 .269 4 4 0 1 3
Totals 4.80 27-23 92 50 17 4 5 331.2 336 197 177 129 284 49 2 46 .258 37 25 0 7 29
Opponents 5.31 23-27 93 50 19 7 1 330.2 358 215 195 131 221 71 11 27 .273 24 27 0 10 16



2021 Baylor University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 22, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
44 Bower, Josie 23 22 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Thompson, Hannah 23 23 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
12 Cross, Kendall 19 19 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Dawson, Nicky 16 16 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Kettler, Maddison 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Watson, Ana 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 McGlaun, Goose 361 348 10 3 .992 10 0 0 — 0 0
99 LaValley, Zadie 218 195 21 2 .991 0 30 4 .882 5 0
9 Gilbert, Lou 88 75 12 1 .989 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Hott, Emily 168 82 82 4 .976 6 0 0 — 0 0
8 Smith, Hannah 33 29 3 1 .970 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Ellis, Taylor 115 23 88 4 .965 2 0 0 — 0 0
15 Collazos, Sydney 81 68 10 3 .963 1 6 0 1.000 1 0
5 Holman-Mansell, Sidney 26 0 25 1 .962 0 11 2 .846 0 0
7 Rodoni, Gia 24 4 19 1 .958 1 21 3 .875 0 0
23 Avalos, Alyssa 16 15 0 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Binford, Aliyah 115 35 72 8 .930 2 6 1 .857 0 0
18 Selman, Campbell 51 21 26 4 .922 3 0 0 — 0 0
19 Judisch, Maren 5 1 3 1 .800 0 1 1 .500 0 0
45 Ellington, Katie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1401 995 372 34 .976 25 39 5 .876 6 0
Opponents 1396 992 366 38 .973 34 51 14 .779 2 0


